### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·		
N			lame	Execution Date	
Ashish Sudhir Mitra	1			07/20/2012	
Martin Kean Chong Ng				07/20/2012	
Pak Man Victor Wong				07/20/2012	
Ben Colin Bobillier				07/20/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name: Endoluminal Sciences Pty Ltd.					
Street Address:	National Innovation Centre, Australian Technology Park				
Internal Address:	4 Cornwallis Street, Suite 145				
City:	Eveleigh, Sydney				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1347		13476	695		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:         (404)879-2160           Image: Mark and Ma					
Phone:404-879-2157Email:candace@pabstpa			stratent com		
			stpatent.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b	pe sent	
via US Mail.			······································		
Correspondent Name: Pabst Patent Group LLP					
Address Line 1: 1545 Peachtree Street					
Address Line 2: Suite 320					
Address Line 4:	Atlanta,	GEOR	GIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ESPL 103		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Candace C. Andrews		
				PATENT	
501997124			REE	I · 028602 FRAME· 0069	

# REEL: 028602 FRAME: 0069

-

Total Attachments: 6
source=ESPL_103_Executed_Assignment_Utility#page1.tif
source=ESPL_103_Executed_Assignment_Utility#page2.tif
source=ESPL_103_Executed_Assignment_Utility#page3.tif
source=ESPL_103_Executed_Assignment_Utility#page4.tif
source=ESPL_103_Executed_Assignment_Utility#page5.tif
source=ESPL_103_Executed_Assignment_Utility#page6.tif
1

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Ashish Sudhir Mitra of 15/5 Campbell Pde, Bondi, Sydney, NSW 2026 Australia, Martin Kean Chong Ng of 24 The Grove, Moseman, Sydney, NSW 2088 Australia, Pak Man Victor Wong of 188 Marion Street, Leichhardt, NSW 2040 Australia, and Ben Colin Bobillier of 4/159 Avenue Road, Mosman, NSW 2088 Australia in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Endoluminal Sciences Pty Ltd, a corporation of Sydney, Australia, having its principal place of business at Suite 145, National Innovation Centre, Australian Technology Park, 4 Cornwallis Street, Eveleigh, Syndey, NSW 2015 Australia (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell. assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Means for Controlled Sealing of Endovascular Devices" described in U.S. Serial No. 13/476,695 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2012, and in the provisional application(s) to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/532,814 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 2011, by Ashish Sudhir Mitra, Martin Kean Chong Ng, Pak Man Victor Wong, and Ben Colin Bobillier, (2) U.S. Application No. 13/476,695 filed May 21, 2012, and (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignce and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all

Ĩ

{45145322.1}

ESPL 103 095330-00003

Title: "Means for Controlled Seating of Endavascular Devices" By: Ashish Sudhir Mitra, Martin Kean Chong Ng, Pak Man Victor Wong, and Ben Colin Bobillier Filed: May 21, 2012 ASSIGNMENT

applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

And we each individually do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by each of us and (2) that we each believe ourselves to be the original inventor or joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

And we each individually do hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

 $2^{\circ}$ 

ESPL 103 098330-00003

Tible: Means for Controlled Sealing of Endowascular Devices." By: Ashisk Sudhir Mitra, Martin Kean Chong Ng, Pak Man Victor Wong, and Ben Colin Botellier Filed: May 21, 2012 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 20 day of \_

<u>July</u>, 2012. <u>Alexander Mille</u> Ashish sughir Mitra

Witnesses:

1.

2

Signed: BEN COLIN KOBILLER Printed Name: AVENUE ROMD RSW 208 5/159 MOSHAN Address: istraliA Signed: VICTOR WONG V N Printed Name: 188 MARION 57 EICHHARDT NSW 2040 Address: 2

3

{45145322.1}

ESPL 103 095330-00003

Title: "Means for Controlled Senting of Endmancular Devices" By: Ashish Sudhir Mitra, Marin Rean Chung Ng, Pak Man Victor Wong, and Ben Colin Bobillier Filed: May 21, 2012 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and scal this  $\frac{22}{day}$  of  $\frac{53}{2}$ , 2012. Martin Kean Chon g Witnesses: 1. Signed: Colini KoRillieR (N3 Printed Name: leraolia Re AVENNE 5/159 MOSSIAN 2000 ww Address: 2. Signed: ASHISP TRA Printed Name PPE <u>CAMPBEL</u> <u>BONDL, NSW</u> 2026 Address: <u>AUSTRALIA</u>

4

ESPL 103 095330-00003

PATENT REEL: 028602 FRAME: 0074

{45145322.1}

Title: "Means for Controlled Sealing of Endovaceular Devices" By: Aslish Sudhir Mira, Martin Kean Chong Ng, Pak Man Victor Wong, and Ben Colin Bebillier Filed. May 21, 2012 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 20 day of 5024. \_\_\_\_, 2012.

Pak Man Victor Wong

Witnesses: 1. Signed: Printed Name: ŝ, PDE Address: <u>CAMPBEI</u> BONDI MSW 2024 ØU STR. 2. Signed: Bollien Colins Seri Printed Name: NSW ROPD UR 2 5/154 MOSMAN Iustralia. Avenue Address: \_

5

{45145322.1}

3

ESPL 103 095330-00063

 Title: "Means for Controlled Scaling of Endoviscular Devices"

 By
 Ashish Sudhir Mira, Martin Kean Chong Ng, Pak Man Victor Wong, and Ben Colin Bobillier

 Filed:
 May 21, 2012

 ASSICIMMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this  $\underline{\mathcal{D}}$  day of Dula 2012. Ben Colin Bobillier

### Witnesses:

1.

2.

Signed: Printed Name: 19 8 7 R A PPE NSH Address: <u><u><u>(S</u>/S</u></u> BONDI 202  $CP^{\dagger}$ \$ LA ST Al. Signed: VICTOR WONG Printed Name: YΑ MAR Address: 188 LEICHHARDT, ON SĨ NSW ,2040 AUSTRALIA

6

{45145322,1}

ESPL 103 095330-00003

PATENT REEL: 028602 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 07/20/2012